

Investing in children. Strengthening our community.

BOARD MEMBERS

Michael G. Mikurak, Chair **Gubernatorial Appointee**

The Honorable Patrice Moore, Vice Chair Sixth Judicial Circuit Court

The Honorable Rick Butler, Secretary **Gubernatorial Appointee**

Brian J. Aungst, Jr. **Gubernatorial Appointee**

The Honorable Bruce Bartlett State Attorney

Kevin K. Hendrick Pinellas County Schools Superintendent

The Honorable Chris Latvala Pinellas County Commissioner

Division Chief Jim Millican **Gubernatorial Appointee**

The Honorable Sara Mollo Public Defender

Mrs. Susan Rolston **Gubernatorial Appointee**

Beth A. Houghton Chief Executive Officer

Juvenile Welfare Board of Pinellas County

14155 58th St. N., Ste. 100 Clearwater, FL 33760 P: 727.453.5600 F: 727.453.5610 JWBPinellas.org @JWBPinellas

DATE: July 19, 2023

TO: JWB Funded Providers

FROM: Karen Boggess, Chief Program Officer

RE: JWB Town Hall Provider Meeting - Questions and Responses

1. **Question**: What if raises are given retroactively?

Response: This would be reviewed on a case-by-case basis. JWB reimbursement will be based on multiple criteria, including the length of time the retro pay covers. Per our financial policies:

JWB Financial Policies and Procedures for Funded Programs 10-1-2023

Page 9, Section Reimbursements, 3rd bullet:

"Generally, services or purchased goods should fall within the reporting period of the reimbursement created. Services or goods must be performed or received in the fiscal quarter for which reimbursement is being sought. Requests that include expenses from a previously reimbursed period or quarter may be disallowed expenses are reimbursed."